




















WM M O W W M W

WO B o W oM MmOl i WO OB oM OB oM oM oM B oM

N

B TONE ARM MECHANISM PARTS

PF-1000/PF-800

nef. | Part No. Description ® o & AAMATIH “Model | Markets | 5>
S8 klﬁiﬂaﬂsfﬂ' Tone Arm Unit YA-47 P—=27—A2=w } | Silver
SS 0604 20 & YA-48 n Black
1 |XX:63:91:10| Arm Ass'y 7 =— A& Ass'y | Silver
" |XX 163191120 . Black
2 |PB 06:46}20| Main Weight 2472 z4F
3 [XX!63:91:30| Head Lock Screw ~v FOov2 3z
4 [xX163:92!60| EV Shaft Sub Ass'y EVS + 7 b4 FAss'y
5 |XX:63:91:40| Base Bracket Sub Ass'y N=27 37 M TAssy
6 |[XX:63:93:80| Set Screw M3x3 Ty FA2Ya-
7 |XX:63i92:10| Base Sleeve N=RAY =T
8 [XX:63:92:20| Cap Screw M4x10 Bl |[F+vFTRZ7Ya—
9 [xx163:92/30| Base Pin ~ = Z2 € | Silver
' |XX 163192140 " " Black
10 [XX[63;91:80| Knob, Adjust Y 7 1 | Silver
" [XX 163:91;90 " n Black
11 |XX:63:91:50| Arm Base 7 — & ~ — Z| Silver
“ |XX163i91:60 z " Black
12 |XX:63:91:70| Variable Resistor AT OE O O
13 [XX'63:92:50| LED L E D
14 |EA [13/00{86| Pan Head Screw M4x8 FNM33g [+ ~ /4 # = | PACK
15 |XX163:92;70 Lifter Mechenism Base Sub Ass'y J 74 = A h~i=ZH T Assy
156-1 |EA '03:00!36| Pan Haed Screw M3x3 ZMC2-Y |+ < /v % 2| PACK
15-2 [ XX éEEéHSéﬂ-ﬂ Senser Jacket oW —Svdry b
15-3 (XX :63:93:30| Lense, Senser £ty H# — L X
15-4 | XX fESEEEéE}D Spring, Lever L= F Y ¥
765 [XX 163|92,90| Lefter Lever R
15-6 XX 163:93:50] Stopper Plate Zbyri=FL—
15-7 [XX 163,93/60| Refrector Plate 7L 7 L=t
[156-8 [XX163193!20] Solenoide v v /4 F
759 [XX 63:93'80] Set Screw M3x3 ty FPAZY a—
15—10% Pan Head Screw M3x5 FCRM3-3g [+ ~ /v F
T5-17 XX 63193:70| Refrector Shaft NZ2L2F—+7 b
15-12 [ XX }m-ﬁtnpper Shaft, Solenoide A b witi—2 27 b
15-13 '{f:_ﬁm_'m Holder, Fiber o it e G v
16 |EZ|00/06!60| Set Screw M2x4 €y FAZ Y-

#New Parts (F#E&H5)

13



/000/PF-800

LECTRICAL PARTS

e Carbon resistors of this player are 1/6W.
There is no discription about them in this parts list.
Use the “Part NO.”" HF85 OO0 or equivalent.

Part No. Description B & & Remarks E;";E;;" Markets | 72
NA'08.48.90 Control Circuit Board Ay hta—A—t
HS:!41: 23 30 Variable Resistor B1kQ 7 ¥ & #® % VR201
HS:41:23: 00| e B2kQ " VR202
KAi80 46 100 Push Switch 7w iaX4 v F| SW201, 202
KA:80: 47 20 " SW203
UJ 116:61 00 Electrolytic Cap 1 FB50V |4 & 3 | Ccoo2~ 004
uJ 124171 00 . 10uF 25V " C107 ~ 109
UJ {14! 74 70 474F 25V " C104
UW: 93 84 70 y 470uF 16V " C106
UW: 95.91: 0Q 1000uF 35V " 102,103
UK! 56 61 00 P ,F50V |B P 3 ¥ C110
FM! 11:61,00 g 22uF 16V " C105
FA: 15 51 00 Mylar Cap 0.1uF 50V v 4 5 - 3 »| COO1
FG' 21 25 60 Ceramic Cap 560pF 50V |® 5 12 | CO05 ~ 008
FG:54 41:00 Ceramic Cap 0.01xF 50V " C101
iH 1 00; 14, 70, Diode Bridge 1B4B42 ¥4*=F7Y v D101
iF | 00! 00 40 Diode 181555 ¥ 4 # - F| D001, 106, 107
iF 100 15 10| Zener Diode HZ6C 1L wrFt—¥44—F| D105
iF 100,51:00 HZ481 " D108
iC 119,83 00| Transistor 2SC 1983 b 5 » & X %| TR101 ~ 103
iG iua& 8200 IC M5218L ! c| 1coo4, 101, 103
iG 100 11:8 TC4013BP " IC102
LA!00 21: 50 Wrapping Terminal 3P P-10 i-Type| i 5 v £ 7#FR
BA!08 13 40 Heat Sink " ) #
Ei 103! 00 66 Binding Head Tapping Screw | 3x6  ZMC2-Y /i~ F¥ v~ 742 | PACK

. 1 i | Arm Circuit Board 7 — & ¥ — b
FG:71: 33 300 Ceramic Cap 0.0033uF50V £ S5 a | C301
HL:31:55 60] Metal Oxide Film Resistor| 5600 1P |® & # #| R303
XX163/91,70( Variable Resistor B1000 7OK # A %[ VR30I
iF ;00; 00, 4] Diode 151555 ¥ 4 # — F| D301
XX 63! 92! 50| LED L E p| D302
iK 100 03 60 Photo Interrupter GP-2802 74 b 9—=579%—| TR301
XX 63,9280/ Solenoid TDS-10S v v /7 4 F

(]
]

Jew Parts {ﬁﬁ:ﬁu}






